hydrant obstructions have been removed or relocated out of the 
pedestrian walkway. 

 Trash enclosures were removed from the pedestrian walkways. 

 Eighteen (18) “NO PARKING” signs were removed from the curb 
lines along the pedestrian walkway.  

 One hundred and seven (107) signs were relocated/replaced away 
from the pedestrian walkway. 

 Fifty-six (56) time, place, and manner signs were installed along the 
pedestrian walkway. 

 Areas of localized walkway width restrictions were addressed by 
removing obstructions and widening walkways.